## AN ORDINANCE ANNEXING CERTAIN TERRITORY TO THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS

· ....

9

HE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS: Section 1: The territory hereinafter described is owned by the City of Urbana and is contiguous, uninhabited, unincorporated territory located adjacent to the north boundary of the present City of Urbana.

Section 2: That it is for the best interests of the City of Urbana that said territory should be annexed to the City of Urbana.

Section 3: A map showing the location of said territory is hereto attached and made a part of this ordinance and the territory to be annexed is outlined in red on said map.

Section 4: That the following described real estate be and is hereby annexed to the City of Urbana:

Beginning at the Southwest corner of Lot Twenty-nine (29) of a subdivision of the Northeast Quarter (NE<sub>4</sub>) of Section Eight (8), Township Nineteen (19) North, Range Nime (9) **East** of the Third Principal Meridian and running thence North Three Hundred Ninety Six (396) feet thence East One Hundred Eighty (180) feet thence South Three Hundred Ninety Six (396) feet thence West One Hundred Eighty (180) feet to the place of beginning in Champaign County, Illinois.

Section 5. That a copy of this ordinance together with the map of the annexed territory shall be forwarded to the Recorder of Deeds of Champaign County, Illinois, for recording.

Section 6: This ordinance shall be effective as of the date of its passage.

Adopted by the City Council of Urbana, Illinois this 21st day of May, A. D. 1951.

Dess M. Johnes

Approved by the Mayor this 26 day of May, A. D. 1951.

glen E Chyman

